
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4825 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017 

 

USE OF ORGANIC WASTE 

 

4825.   SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI: 

 

Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

(a) whether organic waste from cities is used for manufacturing bio-gas; and 

(b) if so, the quantum of energy produced through the use of organic waste? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND 

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a): Yes Madam.  

(b): MNRE supported setting up of 160 nos. of waste to energy projects with a cumulative 

installed capacity of 213 MW equivalents through generation of 25,56,000 cubic meter biogas 

per day using organic waste.  

 ********* 

 


